Illinois law.
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Section 1795.8  Application Approval and Notice 

a)	If the program administrator finds the applicant eligible, he or she shall inform the applicant in writing within ninety (90) days of receipt of the application that the application is approved. 

b)	If the program administrator finds the applicant ineligible, he or she shall inform the applicant in writing that the application is denied and shall state the reasons for denial. 

(Source:  Added at 11 Ill. Reg. 8481, effective July 1, 1987) 
